

**Group Indirect Procurement** 

# Certificate of Approval

Approval No:

154712.001

Rolls-Royce hereby certifies that

## Heatsense Cables Ltd Gorrells Way, Rochdale, Lancashire United Kingdom

Vendor Code:

innova

203083

is approved in accordance with SABRe for the following regions:

- Rolls-Royce plc.
- Rolls-Royce Deutschland Ltd & Co KG
- Rolls-Royce Corporation

Content Overview

- 1. General Approval Scope
- 2. Regional Limited Approval Scope

Issue Date: 16<sup>th</sup> February 2024

-facquelin of a good

i.V. Jacquelyn Arnold Head of Supplier Quality Rolls-Royce Plc Expiry Date: unlimited

**i.A. Ben Marriott** Global Supplier Control Authority Rolls-Royce Plc

THIS CERTIFICATE SUPERSEDES THE PREVIOUS CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FOR: ROLLS-ROYCE PLC () AND ROLLS-ROYCE DEUTSCHLAND LTD CO KG () continued...

innova



### **Group Indirect Procurement**

#### 1. General Approval Scope

Manufacture of Make to Print Cables and Thermocouples.\*

\*Note - the supplier can provide cables to class 1 calibration compliance. However, Batch Wire Calibrations needs to be performed via a ISO17025 approved supplier, which Heatsense do not hold.

APPROVED PROCESSES

• N/A

#### 2. Regional Limited Approval Scope

Rolls-Royce plc.

None

Rolls-Royce Deutschland Ltd & Co KG None

#### **Rolls-Royce Corporation**

None

THIS CERTIFICATE SUPERSEDES THE PREVIOUS CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FOR: ROLLS-ROYCE PLC () AND ROLLS-ROYCE DEUTSCHLAND LTD CO KG ()